Kathleen.Rankie@niagaracounty.com; Katie Mungari <kmungari@ocgov.net>; keith.brown@schenectadycounty.com;
Kevin Watkins <kdwatkins@cattco.org>; Kim Euler <kim.euler@co.schoharie.ny.us>; kfrederick@fultoncountyny.gov:
Kim Schrader <kschrader@herkimercounty.org>; Kimberly Castricone <Kimberly.castricone@orleanscountyny.gov>;
kkaplan@discovergreene.com; Kimberly Middaugh <Kimberly.Middaugh@alleganyco.gov>; Kyle Wieder
<Kmwieder@chemungcountyny.gov>; Laura Paolucci <lpaolucci@wyomingco.net>; Laurel Headwell
<lheadwell@fultoncountyny.gov>; linda.beers@essexcountyny.gov; Linda Mohr <Linda.Mohr@broomecounty.us>; Lisa
McCafferty <mccaffertyl@tiogacountyny.gov>; Lisa McGee <Imcgee@cortland-co.org>; Livia Santiago-Rosado
<lsantiago@dutchessny.gov>; Beer, Mary L (Ontario Co) <mary.beer@ontariocountyny.gov>; Mary McFadden
<Mary.mcfadden@broomecounty.us>; Bender, Michael E <Michael.bender@broomecounty.us>;
michaelmendoza@monroecounty.gov; michael.nesheiwat@putnamcountyny.gov; Michele Petrashune
<Michele.Petrashune@clintoncountygov.com>; msayers@monroecounty.gov; Rowe, C.Mitchell (SENECA Co)
<mrowe@co.seneca.ny.us>; Nancy Collier <nancy.collier@putnamcountyny.com>; McGraw, Nancy A.
<Nancy.McGraw@sullivanny.us>; nanjeski@cortland-co.org; pcharleston@stlawco.org; RuppertP@co.rockland.ny.us;
ppettit@orleansny.com; Paul Pettit <ppettit@co.genesee.ny.us>; Paula Kaufmann
<paulakaufmann@lewiscounty.ny.gov>; Peter Buzzetti <pbuzzetti@co.chemung.ny.us>; rcalandr@ocgov.net; Rosa
Tirino <rosa.tirino@schenectadycounty.com>; Swiencki, Rosemary (NASSAU) <rswiencki@nassaucountyny.gov>;
sboerenko@co.montgomery.ny.us; schristensen@yatescounty.org; Scott King <sking@co.seneca.ny.us>;
Scott.Senf@co.genesee.ny.us; Shanna.Witherspoon@albanycountyny.gov; Decker, Sharon J (Ontario Co)
<sharon.decker@ontariocountyny.gov>; Shawn.Prievo@madisoncounty.ny.gov; samler@westchestergov.com: Sonia
Robinson <Sonia.robinson@oswegocounty.com>; Bennett, Tanya L (SCHENECTADY Co)
<tanya.bennett@schenectadycounty.com>; T. Skinner <tskinner@discovergreene.com>; Tawn Driscoll
<driscollt@warrencountyny.gov>; tmcdougall@washingtoncountyny.gov; Tom Gibney <tgbn@co.ulster.ny.us>; Tyler
Shaw <ShawT)@alleganyco.com>; LisV@co.chautaugua.ny.us; Vera Dunsmoor <vera.dunsmoor@oswegocounty.com>;
William Orr <william.orr@putnamcountyny.gov>

Cc: Sarah Ravenhall <SRavenhall@nysacho.org>

Subject: HRI ELC COVID-19 Contract Amendment Notification

ITS ADVISES CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Public Health Partners,

We are pleased to share good news! Within the next month or so, you will be receiving an amended ELC COVID-19
agreement from Health Research, Inc.’s subcontracting unit (subcon@healthresearch.org). The only action required on
your part to execute the amendment is to return a signed copy.

The ELC COVID-19 contractual awards are being amended for two purposes:
1) To issue a no-cost time extension/change the end date from March 31, 2023 to December 31, 2023.
2) To expand the existing COVID-19 response deliverables to cover monkeypox response.*

*Attached is a copy of the revised Exhibit A -Deliverables
e This is effective immediately.
e This means that you may leverage this funding to expand any your approved activities/costs to support
monkeypox response.
o Budget modifications are NOT required if you have a monkeypox response activity/cost that is already
approved in your budget for COVID-19 response.
= For example, if you have existing/approved RNs administering COVID-19 vaccine, you may
leverage that existing budget item cover RNs administering monkeypox vaccine.
o Budget modifications ARE required if you have a monkeypox response activity/cost that is not already
approved in your budget for COVID-19 response.
= For example, if you do not have an existing/approved budget item for printing costs of COVID-19
educational materials, you must submit a budget modification for printing costs of monkeypox
educational materials.




Please email nysphep@health.ny.gov with any questions.

Cori Lewis

Grants Administration, Office of Public Health
150 Broadway, Suite 516

Menands, NY 12204

P: 518-408-2063

Email: cori.lewis@health.ny.gov




